the scope of this survey to determine with certainty if this service is currently 
available. The surveyor recommends contacting the local provider for further 
information: Entergy Texas, Region Engineering - East: 1 -800-368-3749; 
1-409-981 -3260 

PLAT OF SURVEY 

Survey of Lot One Hundred Seventy-Five ( 175) of EMERALD BEACH, a subdivision 
in Galveston County, Texas, according to the map or plot thereof recorded in 
Volume 254-A, Page 79 and transferred to Plot Record 7, Mop No. 15, both of 
the Mop Records in the Office of the County Clerk of Galveston County, Texas.